LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 31
Machines and appliances for preparing food or drink, not elsewhere specified

Note(s)

Not including hand-operated utensils, instruments and appliances for serving or preparing food or drink (Cl. 7), or kitchen knives,
knives for boning meat (Cl. 08-03).

31-00 MACHINES AND APPLIANCES FOR PREPARING FOOD OR DRINK, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED

ID No. Indication
104557 Baking machines
104540 Beaters, electric [household]
105041 Beer pumps [machines]
104531 Beer wort making apparatus
104504 Bolters, electric
104518 Bread moulds [machine parts]

Bread molds [machine parts]

104541 Bread slicers, electric

104506 Butchers' machines

104503 Butter churns [machines]

104529 Centrifugal milk separators, electric
104542 Cheese slicers, electric

104496 Choppers, electric [household]

Mincers, electric [household]

104550 Coffee grinders, electric [household]

104559 Coffee machines [except for household purposes]
104538 Coffee roasters, electric

104509 Corers for apples [machines]

104510 Cream-milk separators, electric

104551 Crushers-grinders, electric [household]

104545 Crushing machines [household]

104508 Cutting up machines for fruit

104514 Dairy machines
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104532

104533

104546

105042

104530

104558

104547

104606

104524

104517

104502

104497

104513

104549

104500

104498

104527

104619

104620

105153

104548

104520

104505

104519

104516

104528

104526

104636

104552
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Dough cutting machines

Dough mixing machines

Drink preparing machines or appliances [electric]
Dry-aging cabinets

Drying machines for butter

Electric graters

Emulsifiers, electric, for cream

Fermenting chambers for baking

Fish cutting and gutting machines

Flour milling machines

Food industry machines

Food masticators

Fruit juice extractors [electric]

Fruit squeezers, electric

Grape crushing machines

Grinding machines [household]

Grinding mills for sugar cane

Honey presses [machines]

Honey slingers

Household machines or appliances [electric] for aerating water
Ice cream freezers, electric

Kneading machines

Machines for the industrial preparation of drinks
Machines or appliances [electric] for extracting fruit stones
Malt cleaning machines

Mash tubs

Meat cutting machines

Meat grinders [machines]

Mixers, electric [household]
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104525

104507

104534

104544

104553

104511

104515

104543

104523

104556

104535

104521

105152

104539

104537

104536

104499

104501

104512

104554

104522

104555

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Moulds for chocolate and confectionery [machine parts]
Molds for chocolate and confectionery [machine parts]

Oil cake crushers

Oil presses, electric

Onion choppers, electric

Peelers, electric

Peeling machines for fruit and vegetables [industrial]
Popcorn machines

Potato chippers, electric
French-fry cutters, electric

Poultry pluckers [machines]

Pouring stands for draught beer
Presses for biscuit manufacture
Presses for fruit or vegetable [electric]
Robots for preparing food or drink
Separators for flour [machines]
Sieves for flour milling [machines]
Sifting machines for flour milling
Slicing machines [household]

Stills for distilling beverages

Sugar driers

Vegetable slicers, electric [household]
Wine presses, electric

Yogurt making appliances, electric
Yoghurt making appliances, electric
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