LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14th Edition List of Goods in Class Order

Class 31

Machines and appliances for preparing food or drink, not elsewhere specified

Note(s)

Not including hand-operated utensils, instruments and appliances for serving or preparing food or drink (Cl. 7), or kitchen knives, knives for boning meat (Cl. 08-03).

31-00 MACHINES AND APPLIANCES FOR PREPARING FOOD OR DRINK, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED		
ID No.	Indication	
104557	Baking machines	
104540	Beaters, electric [household]	
105041	Beer pumps [machines]	
104531	Beer wort making apparatus	
104504	Bolters, electric	
104518	Bread moulds [machine parts] Bread molds [machine parts]	
104541	Bread slicers, electric	
104506	Butchers' machines	
104503	Butter churns [machines]	
104529	Centrifugal milk separators, electric	
104542	Cheese slicers, electric	
104496	Choppers, electric [household] Mincers, electric [household]	
104550	Coffee grinders, electric [household]	
104559	Coffee machines [except for household purposes]	
104538	Coffee roasters, electric	
104509	Corers for apples [machines]	
104510	Cream-milk separators, electric	
104551	Crushers-grinders, electric [household]	
104545	Crushing machines [household]	
104508	Cutting up machines for fruit	
104514	Dairy machines	

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14th Edition List of Goods in Class Order

104532	Dough cutting machines
104533	Dough mixing machines
104546	Drink preparing machines or appliances [electric]
105042	Dry-aging cabinets
104530	Drying machines for butter
104558	Electric graters
104547	Emulsifiers, electric, for cream
104606	Fermenting chambers for baking
104524	Fish cutting and gutting machines
104517	Flour milling machines
104502	Food industry machines
104497	Food masticators
104513	Fruit juice extractors [electric]
104549	Fruit squeezers, electric
104500	Grape crushing machines
104498	Grinding machines [household]
104527	Grinding mills for sugar cane
104619	Honey presses [machines]
104620	Honey slingers
105153	Household machines or appliances [electric] for aerating water
104548	Ice cream freezers, electric
104520	Kneading machines
104505	Machines for the industrial preparation of drinks
104519	Machines or appliances [electric] for extracting fruit stones
104516	Malt cleaning machines
104528	Mash tubs
104526	Meat cutting machines
104636	Meat grinders [machines]
104552	Mixers, electric [household]

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14th Edition List of Goods in Class Order

104525	Moulds for chocolate and confectionery [machine parts] Molds for chocolate and confectionery [machine parts]
104507	Oil cake crushers
104534	Oil presses, electric
104544	Onion choppers, electric
104553	Peelers, electric
104511	Peeling machines for fruit and vegetables [industrial]
104515	Popcorn machines
104543	Potato chippers, electric French-fry cutters, electric
104523	Poultry pluckers [machines]
104556	Pouring stands for draught beer
104535	Presses for biscuit manufacture
104521	Presses for fruit or vegetable [electric]
105152	Robots for preparing food or drink
104539	Separators for flour [machines]
104537	Sieves for flour milling [machines]
104536	Sifting machines for flour milling
104499	Slicing machines [household]
104501	Stills for distilling beverages
104512	Sugar driers
104554	Vegetable slicers, electric [household]
104522	Wine presses, electric
104555	Yogurt making appliances, electric Yoghurt making appliances, electric